News Release from The Honorable Sandra Doorley

Monroe County District Attorney

June 6, 2022

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE COMMUNITY RELATIONS DIRECTOR: Calli Marianetti Monroe County District Attorney's Office 47 South Fitzhugh Street Rochester, NY 14614 (585) 753-4532

Frank Campbell Convicted of Sexual Abuse in the Second Degree, two counts of Criminal Sexual Act in the Second Degree, two counts of Sexual Abuse in the Third Degree, three counts of Criminal Sexual Act in the Third Degree, and Endangering the Welfare of a Child

Rochester, NY- On Monday, June 6, 2022, 41-year-old Frank Campbell was convicted by a Monroe County Jury of Sexual Abuse in the Second Degree, two counts of Criminal Sexual Act in the Second Degree, two counts of Sexual Abuse in the Third Degree, three counts of Criminal Sexual Act in the Third Degree, and Endangering the Welfare of a Child for ongoing sexual abuse occurring from October 6, 2017 through November 20, 2020.

This case was prosecuted by Assistant District Attorney Ralph Alloco, of the Special Victims Unit.

"Frank Campbell will now have to answer for the horrific acts he committed," said Assistant District Attorney Ralph Alloco. "Thank you to the Monroe County Sheriff's Office and the Gates Police Department for their help to secure this important verdict."

"Frank Campbell is a predator who will now be held accountable for his horrific ongoing sexual abuse," said Monroe County District Attorney Sandra Doorley. "Sexually abusing a child, is beyond reprehensible, I am glad we were able bring him to justice."

Frank Campbell will be sentenced on July 6, 2022, in front of State Supreme Court Justice Renzi.

###